A.P.N. No.: 001-171-19
R.P.T.T. \$897.00
Escrow No.: 01415-27442
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

William Carl Whisenhunt
PO Box 37
Eureka, NV 89316

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$897.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$932.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Lois Eldridge**, **a widow** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **William Carl Whisenhunt and Ericka Lynn Whisenhunt, husband and wife as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 2 and 3 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Donald D. Eldridge filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on December 9, 1999, as File No. 173560, being a portion of the NW1/4 of Section 24, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., and a portion of Block 125 of the Eureka Townsite.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

as her attorney in Fact

Dated: 1) - 17 - 17

Lois Eldridge

By Sharon Auch as her attorney in fact

State of Nevada)
County of Sto
On this 17 day of Newbon, 2017 personally appeared before me, a notary pub Sharon Auch personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument as attorney in fact of Lois Eldridge and acknowledged to me that (s)he subscribed her own name as attorney in fact.
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public BRIDGET CARROLL NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 03-81060-6 APPT. EXP. MAR. 7, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sor Parcel Number	er(s)					\ \
a) <u>001</u>	-171-19			-			\ \
b)							\ \
c)				•			\ \
d)							\ \
2. Type o	of Property:						_\
	Vacant Land	b) 🗷 Sing	le Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	IANOITAC	USE ONLY
c) 🖂	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲 2-4 F	Plex	Book:		Page	
,	Apt.Bldg	f) Com	ım'i/ind'i	Date of Re	cording: _		
	Agricultural		ile Home	Notes:	The state of the s		1
i) 🗆	•	, 🗀					
,						/	
	/alue/Sale Price o		/				\$230,000.00
	in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (va	alue of Proper	rty) ()
	fer Tax Value:			\			\$230,000.00
	Property Transfer	lax Due:		<u> </u>			\$897.00
	mption Claimed:	-4: NDC	0.075.000.0-	Access to the second	//	/	
	ansfer Tax Exemp		375.090; Se	ection	 ,		
D. EX	oplain Reason for	Exemption:			<u> </u>		
5 Partia	I Interest Percent	ane heing tra	neferred: 10	n	%		
	ndersigned decla				- 76.	nurement to	`
	.060 and NRS 37						
	on and belief, and						
	on provided herei						
	n, or other detern						
	interest at 1% pe						
jointly and	d severally liable	for any additi	onal amount	owed.			
	_ \ '	/		1 1			
Charles of the Control of the Contro	/ /	1					
Signature		Obs. Aug			Capacity C	rantor	
-	Lois Eldridge by	Snaron Auci	n as ner attori	ney in fact			
	11	The same					
Signature	: ://// c		\geq		Capacity (Grantee	
Olgitature	William Carl Wh	isenhunt	<u> </u>	-/ `	Japacity C	Jianiec	·
	vviiiiaiii Gaii vvii	nocimant -					
S	ELLER (GRANTO		<u>ATION</u>	BUY			<u>ORMATION</u>
	•	JIRED)				EQUIRED)	
Print Nan				Print Name:			nhunt, et al
Address:			k	Address:	PO Box 3	37	
City:	Eureka			City:	Eureka		
State: N	V	Zip: <u>8931</u>	<u>6</u>	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89316
COMPA	IVIDEDSON BEC	HESTING P	ECOPDING (leoguirod is -	ot ocline	n# h	
Print Nan	NY/PERSON REC		ECOKDING (required if r Escrow #:			
Address:				_ ESUIOW #.	01415-27	442	
City:	Elko	1001		State: NV		. Zin	89801
Oity.	LINU		· 	. J.a.e. <u>147</u>		Zip:	03001